
Ky. Wesleyan (24-1, 15-1) -vs- Alderson Broaddus (6-19, 3-13)
02/15/20 at T. Edward Davis Gym

 
 

 
 
Ky. Wesleyan 89

Alderson Broaddus 54

Date: 02/15/20
Time: 01:00 PM
Attendance: 137
Site: T. Edward Davis Gym
Referees: Hannah,,

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ky. Wesleyan 17 22 26 24 89
Alderson Broaddus 10 15 15 14 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lamb,Keelie * 20 6-12 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 0 1 2 16
11 Grimes,Lily * 20 3-5 0-1 5-6 2-0 2 2 9 3 0 0 11
22 Nolot,Cali * 26 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 1 3 10
23 Clifford,Kaylee * 19 4-11 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 1 10
10 Duncan,Kaylee * 17 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 8
12 Barga,Jordyn 22 4-7 1-2 3-4 5-2 7 4 0 2 0 4 12
02 Johnson,Emma 17 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 7
21 Walton,Tahlia 22 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
05 Richardson,Leah 18 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 2 5
03 Boyle,Maddy 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Richardson,Rachel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
13 Puckett,Dakoria 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shelt,Jasmine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-68 11-31 12-14 15-22 37 16 20 14 4 13 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 33-68   48.5 % 11-31   35.5 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 37 4th-
01:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jeana Weatherspoon * 34 5-8 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 3 1 2 10
22 Danielle Franklin * 23 2-6 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 1 4 4 0 0 9
11 Ta'Sharra Jefferies * 22 3-12 1-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 4 7
2 Kristy Galea * 19 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 7
10 Simone Smith * 32 1-8 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 5 0 2 3
5 Madeline Moyer 29 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 7
3 Shay Harper 21 1-3 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
20 Celeste Walters 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
1 Toni Donaldson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-46 5-18 13-16 7-19 26 16 13 23 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 18-46   39.1 % 5-18   27.8 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Ky. Wesleyan 17

Alderson Broaddus 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lamb,Keelie 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
11 Grimes,Lily 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 4
22 Nolot,Cali 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Clifford,Kaylee 6 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Duncan,Kaylee 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Barga,Jordyn 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Johnson,Emma 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Walton,Tahlia 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Richardson,Leah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Boyle,Maddy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Richardson,Rachel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Puckett,Dakoria 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shelt,Jasmine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-8 2-2 6-6 12 3 4 3 0 3 17
36.8 % 12.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jeana Weatherspoon 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Danielle Franklin 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
11 Ta'Sharra Jefferies 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
2 Kristy Galea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Simone Smith 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
5 Madeline Moyer 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Shay Harper 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Celeste Walters 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toni Donaldson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-5 3-4 2-6 8 3 2 6 0 1 10
25.0 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Ky. Wesleyan 22

Alderson Broaddus 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lamb,Keelie 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Grimes,Lily 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
22 Nolot,Cali 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
23 Clifford,Kaylee 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Duncan,Kaylee 5 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Barga,Jordyn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
2 Johnson,Emma 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Walton,Tahlia 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Richardson,Leah 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
3 Boyle,Maddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Richardson,Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Puckett,Dakoria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shelt,Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 3-7 1-2 3-5 8 1 5 2 0 4 22
50.0 % 42.9 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jeana Weatherspoon 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Danielle Franklin 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Ta'Sharra Jefferies 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Kristy Galea 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Simone Smith 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
5 Madeline Moyer 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
3 Shay Harper 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Celeste Walters 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Toni Donaldson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-10 2-4 1-2 0-6 6 4 5 5 0 1 15
60.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Ky. Wesleyan 26

Alderson Broaddus 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lamb,Keelie 7 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Grimes,Lily 7 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 0 6
22 Nolot,Cali 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Clifford,Kaylee 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6
10 Duncan,Kaylee 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
12 Barga,Jordyn 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
2 Johnson,Emma 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Walton,Tahlia 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Richardson,Leah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Boyle,Maddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Richardson,Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Puckett,Dakoria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shelt,Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-14 3-7 5-5 2-4 6 6 6 5 2 2 26
64.3 % 42.9 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jeana Weatherspoon 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
22 Danielle Franklin 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
11 Ta'Sharra Jefferies 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
2 Kristy Galea 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Simone Smith 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
5 Madeline Moyer 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shay Harper 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
20 Celeste Walters 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toni Donaldson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 0-4 3-4 4-3 7 5 3 6 0 3 15
42.9 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Ky. Wesleyan 24

Alderson Broaddus 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lamb,Keelie 5 3-4 2-2 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 9
11 Grimes,Lily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
22 Nolot,Cali 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3
23 Clifford,Kaylee 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Duncan,Kaylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Barga,Jordyn 8 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
2 Johnson,Emma 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Walton,Tahlia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Richardson,Leah 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Boyle,Maddy 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Richardson,Rachel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
13 Puckett,Dakoria 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shelt,Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 4-9 4-5 4-7 11 6 5 4 2 4 24
47.1 % 44.4 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jeana Weatherspoon 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0
22 Danielle Franklin 5 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Ta'Sharra Jefferies 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
2 Kristy Galea 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
10 Simone Smith 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
5 Madeline Moyer 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Shay Harper 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Celeste Walters 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Toni Donaldson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 2-5 6-6 1-4 5 4 3 6 1 4 14
30.0 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alderson Broaddus
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE(in the paint) 09:55 2-0 V 2

09:32 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 09:23 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

08:54 TURNOVER  by GALEA,KRISTY
STEAL  by LAMB,KEELIE 08:52
GOOD LAYUP by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE(in the paint) 08:39 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

08:27 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIMONE
STEAL  by NOLOT,CALI 08:25
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,LILY(in the paint) 08:21 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by NOLOT,CALI --

08:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:53 TURNOVER  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA

MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by GRIMES,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:17 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
07:17 SUB OUT by GALEA,KRISTY

FOUL  by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 07:05
07:05 MISS FT by SMITH,SIMONE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 06:52
SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA 06:52
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LEAH 06:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMA 06:52
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 06:52
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI 06:52
SUB OUT by LAMB,KEELIE 06:52
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 06:52

06:51 9-1 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,SIMONE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,EMMA 06:41

06:39 STEAL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
06:37 9-3 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TAHLIA 06:31
REBOUND OFF by GRIMES,LILY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,LILY(in the paint) 06:28 11-3 V 8

06:08 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:57 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,LEAH 05:50
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,LEAH --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,LEAH 05:47

05:31 MISS LAYUP by MOYER,MADELINE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

05:26 TURNOVER  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI 05:25
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by BARGA,JORDYN(in the paint) 05:08 13-3 V 10
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,LEAH --

04:46 13-5 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by NOLOT,CALI 04:36
REBOUND OFF by BARGA,JORDYN --



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMMA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by BARGA,JORDYN --

04:14 FOUL  by SMITH,SIMONE
GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN 04:14 14-5 V 9
GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN 04:14 15-5 V 10

04:14 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
04:14 SUB IN by HARPER,SHAY
04:14 SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
04:14 SUB OUT by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
03:56 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOYER,MADELINE
FOUL  by WALTON,TAHLIA 03:52

03:52 15-6 V 9 GOOD FT by MOYER,MADELINE
03:52 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by MOYER,MADELINE

SUB IN by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 03:52
SUB IN by LAMB,KEELIE 03:52
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA 03:52
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EMMA 03:52
MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SIMONE
03:26 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,SHAY

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by BARGA,JORDYN 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
FOUL  by LAMB,KEELIE 02:54
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 02:54
SUB IN by GRIMES,LILY 02:54
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI 02:54
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LEAH 02:54

02:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SIMONE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,LILY 02:22
REBOUND OFF by BARGA,JORDYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:13
SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA 02:13
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 02:13
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,CELESTE
01:45 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIMONE

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TAHLIA(in the paint) 01:33 17-10 V 7
01:21 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE

STEAL  by LAMB,KEELIE 01:20
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
01:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIMONE

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,KEELIE --
01:08 FOUL  by SMITH,SIMONE
01:08 SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
01:08 SUB IN by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
01:08 SUB IN by GALEA,KRISTY
01:08 SUB OUT by HARPER,SHAY
01:08 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
01:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMONE

MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,CELESTE

00:42 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE --

00:34 FOUL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 00:34
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMA 00:34
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 00:34
SUB OUT by LAMB,KEELIE 00:34



TURNOVER  by GRIMES,LILY 00:19
00:03 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,CELESTE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMMA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alderson Broaddus
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMA 09:57
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LEAH 09:57
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 09:57
SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA 09:57
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 09:57
SUB OUT by LAMB,KEELIE 09:57
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 09:57
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 09:57
TURNOVER  by BARGA,JORDYN 09:42

09:36 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
09:36 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
09:28 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MOYER,MADELINE

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
09:18 FOUL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
09:18 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
09:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMONE

GOOD 3PTR by NOLOT,CALI 09:07 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by WALTON,TAHLIA --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TAHLIA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,LEAH 08:38

08:36 STEAL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
08:29 20-15 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MOYER,MADELINE

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TAHLIA 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

07:39 TURNOVER  by MOYER,MADELINE
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,LEAH 07:38
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,LEAH 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
07:30 TURNOVER  by GALEA,KRISTY

STEAL  by NOLOT,CALI 07:28
GOOD LAYUP by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint) 07:24 22-15 V 7
FOUL  by BARGA,JORDYN 07:04

07:04 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by WALTERS,CELESTE
07:04 MISS FT by WALTERS,CELESTE

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,KEELIE --
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 07:04
SUB IN by LAMB,KEELIE 07:04
SUB IN by GRIMES,LILY 07:04
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 07:04
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI 07:04
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA 07:04
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LEAH 07:04
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EMMA 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by SMITH,SIMONE
07:04 SUB IN by HARPER,SHAY
07:04 SUB OUT by WALTERS,CELESTE
07:04 SUB OUT by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
06:44 FOUL  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

MISS LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

06:30 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARGA,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:09 24-16 V 8



ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --
05:55 TURNOVER  by HARPER,SHAY

STEAL  by BARGA,JORDYN 05:54
GOOD LAYUP by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:49 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by LAMB,KEELIE --

05:26 26-18 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
-- ASSIST  by MOYER,MADELINE

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 05:17
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,KEELIE 05:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA 04:59
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMA 04:59
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI 04:59
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LEAH 04:59
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 04:59
SUB OUT by LAMB,KEELIE 04:59
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 04:59
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 04:59
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMMA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,SHAY
04:49 MISS DUNK by HARPER,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,LEAH 04:41 29-18 V 11

04:19 29-21 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SIMONE

04:15 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
04:15 SUB OUT by MOYER,MADELINE

MISS LAYUP by WALTON,TAHLIA 04:08
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,TAHLIA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,EMMA 03:52 31-21 V 10

03:38 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
03:38 SUB OUT by GALEA,KRISTY

GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 03:24 33-21 V 12
ASSIST  by NOLOT,CALI --

03:11 TURNOVER  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
03:11 FOUL  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

SUB IN by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 03:11
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint) 03:00 35-21 V 14

02:27 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE

GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 02:18 38-23 V 15
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,LEAH --

02:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 01:50
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 01:50
SUB IN by GRIMES,LILY 01:50
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA 01:50
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LEAH 01:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EMMA 01:50

01:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SIMONE
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,CELESTE
01:12 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIMONE

STEAL  by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 01:10
01:05 FOUL  by WALTERS,CELESTE

MISS FT by GRIMES,LILY 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIMES,LILY 01:05 39-23 V 16



00:47 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
00:47 SUB OUT by HARPER,SHAY
00:25 39-25 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,CELESTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SIMONE
MISS JUMPER by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,CELESTE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alderson Broaddus
10:00 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
10:00 SUB OUT by GALEA,KRISTY

GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE(in the paint) 09:48 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by NOLOT,CALI --

09:30 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 09:13 44-25 V 19
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by NOLOT,CALI --
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,KEELIE 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYER,MADELINE
08:16 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SIMONE

BLOCK  by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 08:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:11 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
BLOCK  by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 08:11

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SIMONE
08:07 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIMONE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
08:00 TURNOVER  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 07:45
FOUL  by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 07:45

07:33 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by NOLOT,CALI --

07:29 FOUL  by MOYER,MADELINE
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,LILY(in the paint) 07:09 46-25 V 21
SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA 06:55
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 06:55
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LEAH 06:55
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 06:55
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI 06:55
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 06:55

06:41 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
STEAL  by BARGA,JORDYN 06:40
TURNOVER  by BARGA,JORDYN 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
FOUL  by BARGA,JORDYN 06:35

06:24 46-27 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by GRIMES,LILY 06:15
06:14 STEAL  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

06:12 46-29 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARGA,JORDYN 05:58 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

05:39 TURNOVER  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
05:39 SUB IN by HARPER,SHAY
05:39 SUB OUT by MOYER,MADELINE
05:20 FOUL  by HARPER,SHAY

MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,LILY 05:10



REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,LEAH(in the paint) 05:07 51-29 V 22

04:49 51-31 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE(in the paint) 04:37 53-31 V 22
ASSIST  by WALTON,TAHLIA --

04:34 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by LAMB,KEELIE 04:34 54-31 V 23
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI 04:34
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 04:34
SUB OUT by LAMB,KEELIE 04:34
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
04:34 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
04:34 SUB IN by GALEA,KRISTY
04:34 SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
04:34 SUB OUT by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
04:34 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE

FOUL  by BARGA,JORDYN 04:29
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMA 04:29
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 04:29

04:08 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GALEA,KRISTY
03:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIMONE

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,SHAY

03:14 54-33 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,SHAY

TURNOVER  by NOLOT,CALI 03:06
03:05 STEAL  by SMITH,SIMONE
02:44 54-35 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SIMONE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALEA,KRISTY
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TAHLIA(in the paint) 02:37 56-35 V 21

02:20 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIMONE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,EMMA 02:19
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,EMMA 02:16
FOUL  by JOHNSON,EMMA 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
02:16 SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
02:16 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
02:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMONE
01:57 56-37 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by GALEA,KRISTY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by LAMB,KEELIE --

01:36 FOUL  by WALTERS,CELESTE
GOOD FT by GRIMES,LILY 01:36 57-37 V 20
GOOD FT by GRIMES,LILY 01:36 58-37 V 21
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 01:36
SUB IN by LAMB,KEELIE 01:36
SUB IN by GRIMES,LILY 01:36
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI 01:36
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA 01:36
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LEAH 01:36

01:11 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:06 FOUL  by MOYER,MADELINE
GOOD FT by GRIMES,LILY 01:06 59-37 V 22
GOOD FT by GRIMES,LILY 01:06 60-37 V 23
FOUL  by GRIMES,LILY 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by HARPER,SHAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:50 60-38 V 22 GOOD FT by HARPER,SHAY
SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY 00:50
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI 00:50
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 00:50
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 00:50
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,EMMA(in the paint) 00:41 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

00:29 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,SHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GRIMES,LILY 00:25
00:25 62-39 V 23 GOOD FT by GALEA,KRISTY
00:25 62-40 V 22 GOOD FT by GALEA,KRISTY

SUB IN by GRIMES,LILY 00:25
SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY 00:25
GOOD 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 00:06 65-40 V 25
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alderson Broaddus
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAYLEE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,SHAY
10:00 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMONE

FOUL  by LAMB,KEELIE 09:44
FOUL  by BARGA,JORDYN 09:42

09:33 65-43 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by GALEA,KRISTY
-- ASSIST  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 09:19
REBOUND OFF by BARGA,JORDYN --

09:14 FOUL  by MOYER,MADELINE
MISS FT by BARGA,JORDYN 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN 09:14 66-43 V 23

09:14 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
09:14 SUB IN by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
09:14 SUB IN by SMITH,SIMONE
09:14 SUB OUT by HARPER,SHAY
09:14 SUB OUT by GALEA,KRISTY
09:14 SUB OUT by WALTERS,CELESTE
08:59 TURNOVER  by MOYER,MADELINE

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,LEAH 08:58
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,LEAH 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
08:42 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
08:42 SUB IN by HARPER,SHAY
08:42 SUB OUT by MOYER,MADELINE

TURNOVER  by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 08:34
08:32 STEAL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
08:25 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SIMONE

BLOCK  by LAMB,KEELIE 08:25
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,KEELIE --

08:21 FOUL  by SMITH,SIMONE
TURNOVER  by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 08:16

08:13 STEAL  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA



08:11 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
BLOCK  by NOLOT,CALI 08:11
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE 08:07
REBOUND OFF by LAMB,KEELIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,KEELIE(in the paint) 08:02 68-43 V 25

07:57 TURNOVER  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
STEAL  by BARGA,JORDYN 07:56
FOUL  by NOLOT,CALI 07:47
MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
07:37 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SIMONE

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,KEELIE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,LEAH 07:15

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GRIMES,LILY 07:09
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LEAH 07:09
GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,KEELIE 06:56 71-43 V 28
ASSIST  by NOLOT,CALI --

06:56 FOUL  by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
GOOD FT by LAMB,KEELIE 06:56 72-43 V 29
SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA 06:56
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,KAYLEE 06:56

06:52 SUB IN by GALEA,KRISTY
06:52 SUB OUT by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
06:41 SUB IN by MOYER,MADELINE
06:41 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
06:41 SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
06:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMONE

FOUL  by LAMB,KEELIE 06:24
06:24 72-44 V 28 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
06:24 72-45 V 27 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,KEELIE 05:56 75-45 V 30
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

05:43 TURNOVER  by WALTERS,CELESTE
GOOD 3PTR by NOLOT,CALI 05:19 78-45 V 33
ASSIST  by GRIMES,LILY --

04:56 TURNOVER  by MOYER,MADELINE
STEAL  by NOLOT,CALI 04:55
TURNOVER  by GRIMES,LILY 04:51

04:50 STEAL  by HARPER,SHAY
FOUL  by LAMB,KEELIE 04:43

04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:43 78-46 V 32 GOOD FT by HARPER,SHAY
04:43 78-47 V 31 GOOD FT by HARPER,SHAY

SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 04:43
SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY 04:43
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RACHEL 04:43
SUB IN by PUCKETT,DAKORIA 04:43
SUB IN by SHELT,JASMINE 04:43
SUB OUT by SHELT,JASMINE 04:43
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI 04:43
SUB OUT by LAMB,KEELIE 04:43
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 04:43
SUB OUT by GRIMES,LILY 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by SMITH,SIMONE
04:43 SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA
04:43 SUB OUT by HARPER,SHAY
04:43 SUB OUT by WALTERS,CELESTE

MISS 3PTR by BARGA,JORDYN 04:22



-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
FOUL  by PUCKETT,DAKORIA 04:13

04:13 78-48 V 30 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
04:13 78-49 V 29 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
04:13 SUB IN by GALEA,KRISTY
04:13 SUB IN by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
04:13 SUB IN by DONALDSON,TONI
04:13 SUB OUT by MOYER,MADELINE
04:13 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DANIELLE
04:13 SUB OUT by GALEA,KRISTY

MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY 03:57
03:57 BLOCK  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PUCKETT,DAKORIA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by BARGA,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARGA,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:38 80-49 V 31

03:26 TURNOVER  by GALEA,KRISTY
STEAL  by BARGA,JORDYN 03:25

03:03 FOUL  by DONALDSON,TONI
GOOD FT by BOYLE,MADDY 03:03 81-49 V 32
GOOD FT by BOYLE,MADDY 03:03 82-49 V 33
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMA 03:03
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 03:03

02:47 82-52 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
-- ASSIST  by WEATHERSPOON,JEANA

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TAHLIA(in the paint) 02:36 84-52 V 32
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RACHEL --

02:25 MISS 3PTR by GALEA,KRISTY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,RACHEL 01:58

01:57 STEAL  by SMITH,SIMONE
01:53 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA

REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,DAKORIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY(in the paint) 01:42 86-52 V 34

01:21 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MADDY --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMMA 01:10 89-52 V 37
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RACHEL --

01:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 01:01
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA 01:01

00:50 89-54 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,CELESTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALEA,KRISTY

00:47 SUB IN by WALTERS,CELESTE
00:47 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,TONI

MISS LAYUP by BARGA,JORDYN 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SIMONE

00:17 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,TA'SHARRA
REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN --


